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'II GETS YOUR MEED BE

Undertaking Pursuant to Section 206AB and Section 206CCA of the Income Tax Act. 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Madam/Sir,

Subject: Declaration confirming filing of Income Tax Return forimmediate two preceding

years.

Iam Mr. Ashish Agarwal in capacity of Director of PropertyPistol Realty Private Limited
having PAN AAGCP7489P registered office at 907/908, NMS Titanium, Plot No .74, Sector 15, CBD
Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614. do hereby declare that We have filed Income Tax Returns for
immediately last 2 preceding Financial Years for which due date to file return of income has
expired as persub-section (1) ofsection 139 ofthe Income Tax Act, 1961 and details of which
are as given under:

Financial Year for which Income Tax | Date of Filing ITR Acknowledgement No.
Return was due as per Section 139(1)
2020-21 22-12-2021 339542230221221
2021-22 31-10-2022 764382921311022

Copy of ITR Acknowledgement for both the years is attached herewith along with this
Declaration.

We further declare that information furnished above is correct.

For PropertyPistol Realty Pvt. Ltd

Signamre:/sﬂ' N pw

Name of person: Ashish Agarwal

Designation: Director

Place: Navi Mumbai

907-908.NMS Titanium. Plot-74, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614. 022-42738700 info@propertypistol.com

CIN Number : U70102MH2012PTC234945




Acknowledgement Number:764382921311022

Date of filing : 31-Oct-2022

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAD), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7
filed and verified]

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year
2022-23

ITR-6

PAN AAGCP7489P

Name PROPERTYPISTOL REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

Addr;s“ 502/52 , SEAWOODS ESTATES , SECTOR - 54, , NERUL WEST , NAVI MUMBALI , 19-Maharashtra , 91-India . 400706
| Status Private Company Form Number

Filed u/s 139(1) Return filed on or before due date

Taxable Income and Tax details

Accreted Income & Tax Detail

Current Year business loss, if any

Total Income

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable

Net tax payable

Interest and Fee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable
Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7)
Accreted Income as per section 115TD
Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD
Interest payable ws 115TE

Additional Tax and interest payable
Tax and interest paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (12-13)

e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 764382921311022

0
2,61.08,140
2,06,35,000

0

72,63,284

0

72,63,284
4,77,38,132

(-) 4,04,74,850
0

0

This return has been digitally signed by ASHISH NARAIN AGARWAL in the capacity of Director having PAN ADZPA8778M from I[P address
49.36.109.109 on 31-Oct-2022
DSC SI. No. & Issuer 2950099 & 22409319CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual 20 14,0U=Certifying Authority,0O=eMudhra Consumer
Services Limited,C=IN

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code

R

AAGCP7489P0676438292131102258B16D5221849D270FA221 3JAROFDRCSDOICDSA26

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU




[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, [TR-6, ITR-7
filed and verified]

PAN AAIFE4663R

Name ENRICHR TECHNOLOGIES
Address |

Status Firm

Filed ws

Taxable income and Tax details

Distribution Tax details

Accreted Income & Tax Detail

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Current Year business loss, if any

Total Income

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable

Net tax payable

Interest and Fee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable
Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7)
Dividend Tax Payable

Interest Payable

Total Dividend tax and interest payable
Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12)
Accreted Income as per section 115TD
Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD
Interest payable u/s 115TE

Additional Tax and interest payable
Tax and interest paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18)

139(1) Return filed on or before due date

52/502 , Seawood Estates , Seawood , Navi Mumbai , Mumbai , 19-Maharashtra , 91-India , 400706

Form Number

e-Filing Acknowledgement Number

Assessment Year

2021-22

ITR-5

339542230221221

17,370

17,370

5,419

5419
11,995

() 6,580

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 22-12-2021 21:11:46 from [P address 10.1.254.19 and verified by ASHISH AGARWAL having

PAN ADZPA8778M on 25-01-2022 16:26:51 using Paper ITR-verification form generated through mode

el

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

AAIFE4663R053395422302212218ED39F | E7T43BEF428E96FCF442881 B002902AF37




