

## Undertaking Pursuant to Section 206AB and Section 206CCA of the Income Tax Act, 1961

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Madam/Sir,

Subject: Declaration confirming filing of Income Tax Return for immediate two preceding years.

I am **Mr. Ashish Agarwal** in capacity of Director of **PropertyPistol Realty Private Limited** having PAN **AAGCP7489P** registered office at 907/908, NMS Titanium, Plot No .74, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614. do hereby declare that We have filed Income Tax Returns for immediately last 2 preceding Financial Years for which due date to file return of income has expired as per sub-section (1) of section 139 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and details of which are as given under:

Financial Year for which Income Tax  Return was due as per Section 139(1)	Date of Filing	ITR Acknowledgement No.		
2020-21	22-12-2021	339542230221221		
2021-22	31-10-2022	764382921311022		

Copy of ITR Acknowledgement for both the years is attached herewith along with this Declaration.

We further declare that information furnished above is correct.

For PropertyPistol Realty Pvt. Ltd

Signature:

Name of person: Ashish Agarwal

Designation: Director

Place: Navi Mumbai

## INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]

Assessment Year 2022-23

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

AN		AAGCP7489P				
Name		PROPERTYPISTOL REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED				
Address	S	502/52 , SEAWOODS ESTATES , SECTOR - 54, , NE	ERUL WEST , NAVI !	MUMBAI, 19-Mahara	shtra, 91-India, 400	0706
Status		Private Company	Form Number		ITR-6	
filed u/s	/s	139(1) Return filed on or before due date	e-Filin	g Acknowledgement N	umber 76438292	21311022
Cu	irrent Yea	r business loss, if any		1		0
	otal Incom	ne				2,61,08,140
Bo Add Int	Book Profit under MAT, where applicable			2		2,06,35,000
Ă Ad	Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable			3		0
Ne Ne	et tax pay	able		4		72,63,284
Int	terest and	Fee Payable		5		C
To To	otal tax, ir	nterest and Fee payable		6		72,63,284
	Taxes Paid			7		4,77,38,132
(+)	-)Tax Pay	able /(-)Refundable (6-7)		8	(-)	4,04,74,850
Ac	ccreted In	acome as per section 115TD		9		(
Ac Ac	dditional	Tax payable u/s 115TD		10		(
Accreted Income & Tax Detail	nterest pay	vable u/s 115TE		11		(
Incon A	dditional	Tax and interest payable		12		
Ta Ta	ax and int	terest paid		13		(
	+)Tax Pav	rable /(-)Refundable (12-13)		14		

This return has been digitally signed by ASHISH NARAIN AGARWAL in the capacity of Director having PAN ADZPA8778M from IP address 49.36.109.109 on 31-Oct-2022

DSC Sl. No. & Issuer 2950099 & 22409319CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual 2014,OU=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Consumer Services Limited,C=IN

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code



AAGCP7489P0676438292131102258B16D5221849D270FA2213A89FD8C5D09CD5A26

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

## INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2021-22

PA	N	AAIFE4663R				
Nai	me	ENRICHR TECHNOLOGIES				
Add	dress	52/502 , Seawood Estates , Seawood , Navi Mumbai ,	Mumbai , 19-Maharashtra	, 91-India , 400706		
Sta	tus	Firm	Form Number ITR-5		ITR-5	
File	ed u/s	139(1) Return filed on or before due date	e-Filing Ac	knowledgement Number	3395422	30221221
Taxable Income and Tax details	Current Year business loss, if any				(	
	Total Income					17,370
	Book Profit under MAT, where applicable		2		C	
	Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable		3		17,370	
	Net tax payable		4		5,419	
	Interest and Fee Payable		5		(	
	Total tax, interest and Fee payable		6		5,419	
	Taxes Paid		7		11,995	
	(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7)			8		(-) 6,580
Distribution Tax details	Dividend Tax Payable			9		(
	Interest Payable			10		(
ion Ta	Total Divi	al Dividend tax and interest payable		11		(
stribut	Taxes Paid	Taxes Paid		12		(
ō	(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12)			13		(
Accreted Income & Tax Detail	Accreted Income as per section 115TD			14		(
	Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD			15		(
	Interest payable u/s 115TE			16		(
ed Inco	Additional Tax and interest payable			17		(
Accret	Tax and interest paid			18		
SER.	(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18)			19		(

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 22-12-2021 21:11:46 from IP address 10.1.254.19 and verified by ASHISH AGARWAL having PAN ADZPA8778M on 25-01-2022 16:26:51 using Paper ITR-verification form generated through mode

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code



AAIFE4663R053395422302212218ED39F1E743BEF428E96FCF442881B002902AF37

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU